
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

IN RE: * CHAPTER 11
*

LMCHH PCP LLC, et al1 * CASE NO. 17-10353
*

Debtors *

EX PARTE MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL 

NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel, comes Clifford A. Zucker, in his 

capacity as Plan Administrator2 (the “Plan Administrator”), who respectfully moves this Court for 

an order allowing the law firm of Fishman Haygood, L.L.P. (“Fishman Haygood”) to be 

substituted for the law firm of Heller, Draper, Patrick, Horn & Manthey, L.L.C. (“Heller Draper”), 

as counsel of record in the above-captioned matter, and to direct that the Heller Draper law firm 

be withdrawn as counsel of record pursuant to LBR 2014(c).

On January 30, 2017, the Debtors filed for relief under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, 

and subsequently, William H. Patrick, III, Tristan Manthey and Cherie Dessauer Nobles of/and 

Heller Draper were employed as counsel for the Plan Administrator.   Effective October 15, 2020, 

William H. Patrick, III, Tristan Manthey and Cherie Dessauer Nobles have left the Heller Draper 

law firm and joined the Fishman Haygood law firm.  Plan Administrator has agreed to the 

substitution of Fishman Haygood as bankruptcy counsel.  Further, Plan Administrator requests that 

the Heller Draper law firm be permitted to withdraw as Plan Administrator’s counsel of record.  

Accordingly, Plan Administrator respectfully requests that William H. Patrick, III, Tristan 

1 The last four digits of the taxpayer identification numbers for each of the Debtors follow in parenthesis: (i) LMCHH 
PCP LLC (8569); and (ii) Louisiana Medical Center and Heart Hospital, LLC (7298).  The mailing address for the 
Debtors is 64030 Highway 434, Lacombe, LA 70445 

2 Capital terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning as defined in the Amended Joint Plan of Liquidation 
[Dkt. No. 470]. 
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Manthey and Cherie Dessauer Nobles remain as Plan Administrator’s bankruptcy counsel and the 

law firm of Fishman Haygood be substituted as counsel of record for the Plan Administrator. 

WHEREFORE, Plan Administrator moves this Court to enter an Order (i) substituting the 

firm of Fishman Haygood, L.L.P. for the firm of Heller, Draper, Patrick, Horn & Manthey, L.L.C., 

as counsel for the Plan Administrator in the above-captioned matter, and (ii) directing that the firm 

of Heller, Draper, Patrick, Horn & Manthey, L.L.C. be withdrawn as his counsel. 

Dated:  October 22, 2020.  
Respectfully Submitted,  

/s/Tristan Manthey  
William H. Patrick, III, La Bar No. 10359 
Tristan Manthey, La. Bar No. 24539 
Cherie Dessauer Nobles, La. Bar No. 30476 
FISHMAN HAYGOOD, L.L.P. 
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4600 
New Orleans, Louisiana  70170-4600 
Telephone:  504-586-5252 
Fax:  504-586-5250 
E-mail:  wpatrick@fishmanhaygood.com
E-mail:  tmanthey@fishmanhaygood.com
E-mail:  cnobles@fishmanhaygood.com
Counsel for Clifford A. Zucker, Plan Administrator 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Tristan Manthey, counsel for Clifford A. Zucker, Plan Administrator, do hereby certify 
that I caused the above and foregoing Motion to be served on October 22, 2020, to all parties 
entitled to service via the Court’s Electronic Filing System as follows: 

 Renee L. Achee     rlaw641@aol.com, 
rlaw.ecf@gmail.com;r46286@notify.bestcase.com 

 Steven E. Adams     sea2334@yahoo.com 

 Wesley S. Alost     walost@mayerllp.com 

 Laura F. Ashley     lashley@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com 

 Keith Miles Aurzada     alicia.nixon@bryancave.com 
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 Brent B. Barriere     bbarriere@fishmanhaygood.com, dbattaglia@fishmanhaygood.com 

 Brandon M. Bennett     Brandon@brunonorthshore.com 

 Christy Renee Bergeron     Christy.Bergeron@usdoj.gov 

 Jacques F. Bezou     jbezou2@bezou.com, 
dhenderson@bezou.com;alexis@bezou.com;mdevereaux@bezou.com;ehyla@bezou.com 

 Benjamin Biller     bbiller@bradleyfirm.com 

 C. Davin Boldissar     dboldissar@lockelord.com, Ashley.Lohr@lockelord.com 

 Joseph Patrick Briggett     jbriggett@lawla.com, 
mlopez@lawla.com;adaunoy@lawla.com 

 Greta M. Brouphy     gbrouphy@hellerdraper.com, 
kfritscher@hellerdraper.com;lwright@hellerdraper.com 

 Joseph M. Bruno     jbruno@brunobrunolaw.com 

 Joseph M. Bruno     jbruno@brunobrunolaw.com, 
stephaniea@brunobrunolaw.com;joni@brunobrunolaw.com 

 Jason W. Burge     jburge@fishmanhaygood.com 

 Laura Elizabeth Carlisle     lcarlisle@bakerdonelson.com 

 P. David Carollo     pdavidcarollo@hotmail.com 

 James Edmon Cazalot     jim@cazalotlaw.com 

 Rudy J. Cerone     rcerone@mcglinchey.com, lgraff@mcglinchey.com 

 Scott R. Cheatham     scott.cheatham@arlaw.com, vicki.owens@arlaw.com 

 Zachary Ryan Christiansen     zrc@lawbowling.com 

 Edward Steele Clayton     SClayton@bassberry.com, tmcclanahan@bassberry.com 

 Emily Couvillon     ecouvillon@22da.com 

 Michael A. Crawford     mike.crawford@taylorporter.com, 
elise.aycock@taylorporter.com 

 Melissa A. DeBarbieris     stephaniea@brunobrunolaw.com;joni@brunobrunolaw.com 

 Robin R. DeLeo     deleolawfirm@northshoreattorney.com, 
legalassistant@northshoreattorney.com,info@northshoreattorney.com,robin@northshore
attorney.com,stacy@northshoreattorney.com;deleorr72621@notify.bestcase.com 
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 Albert J. Derbes     ajdiv@derbeslaw.com, 
derbespacer@gmail.com;derbeser72443@notify.bestcase.com 

 Carroll Devillier     cd@bswllp.com 

 Frank J. DiVittorio     fjd@chehardy.com, esa@chehardy.com 

 Sarah Edwards     sedwards@mcglinchey.com, lgraff@mcglinchey.com 

 Gissel Ferriol     gferriol@ferriolperez.com 

 Brett P. Furr     brett.furr@taylorporter.com, karla.dietz@taylorporter.com 

 Elizabeth J. Futrell     efutrell@joneswalker.com, mmontiville@joneswalker.com 

 Jeffrey K Garfinkle     jgarfinkle@buchalter.com, dcyrankowski@buchalter.com 

 Ashley Elizabeth Gilbert     ashley.gilbert@cna.com, nikkia.smith@cna.com 

 Eric Goldstein     egoldstein@goodwin.com, 
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com 

 Susan N Goodman     sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com, 
ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com;tdahl@mcrazlaw.com 

 Barry H. Grodsky     bgrodsky@taggartmorton.com, clippard@taggartmorton.com 

 Robert G. Harvey     bobharvey1128@msn.com, rgharvey@bellsouth.net 

 Jan Marie Hayden     jhayden@bakerdonelson.com, 
gmitchell@bakerdonelson.com;ptorres@bakerdonelson.com 

 Eric Edward Helm     eric@mcglynnglisson.com, kim@mcglynnglisson.com 

 Norman F. Hodgins     norman@brunonorthshore.com 

 Patrick R. Jackson     pjacks28@bellsouth.net, jmitchell@bossierlawoffice.com 

 Paul G. Jennings     PJennings@bassberry.com 

 Kathryn Johnson     kjohnson@fishmanhaygood.com 

 Benjamin Kadden     bkadden@lawla.com, mnguyen@lawla.com 

 Margaret H. Kern     mkern@jonesfussell.com, suzy@jonesfussell.com 

 Michael E. Landis     mlandis@hellerdraper.com, kfritscher@hellerdraper.com 

 Darryl T. Landwehr     dtlandwehr@att.net, dtlandwehr@gmail.com 

 Mary S. Langston     Mary.Langston@usdoj.gov 

 John M. Madison     jmmadison@kmhbr.com 
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 Ryan Matthew McCabe     rmccabe@dwyercambre.com, 
njene@steeglaw.com;rmccabe@gmail.com 

 Derek M. Mercer     derek@mercerlawfirm.net, lee@mercerlawfirm.net 

 Mark Mintz     mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com 

 Philip Bradley Montgomery     montgomery@legacylawhs.com 

 Jonathan A Moore     Jonathan.Moore@taylorporter.com 

 Cherie D. Nobles     cnobles@fishmanhaygood.com,  

 Daniel Nodurft     nodurftd@gmail.com 

 Kelli S. Norfleet     kelli.norfleet@haynesboone.com, 
Kenneth.rusinko@haynesboone.com 

 Thomas Robert Peak     tom.peak@taylorporter.com, 
mandy.hamilton@taylorporter.com 

 Erin E. Pelleteri     epelleteri@bakerdonelson.com 

 Joseph S. Piacun     jpiacun@gprlawyers.com, ebrune@gprlawyers.com 

 William Lawton Pratt     pratt@epllaw.com 

 Jack A. Raisner     jar@outtengolden.com 

 D. Skylar Rosenbloom     srosenbloom@fishmanhaygood.com, 
dbattaglia@fishmanhaygood.com 

 Richard A Rozanski     richard@rarlaw.net 

 Kara Samuels     kara@karasamuels.com 

 Stephen Wayne Sather     ssather@bn-lawyers.com, lbagley@bn-lawyers.com 

 Glenn K. Schreiber     glenn.schreiber@usdoj.gov, 
bonnie.bodenheimer@usdoj.gov;caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov;Vanessa.brown@usdoj.gov 

 Peter James Segrist     segrist@carverdarden.com, clary@carverdarden.com 

 Michelle Elaine Shriro     mshriro@singerlevick.com, 
scotton@singerlevick.com,croote@singerlevick.com 

 Lorri Staal     PACERteam@choosegcg.com 

 Chais Lavonne Sweat     csweat@midrid.com, chais.sweat@gmail.com 

 Tom W. Thornhill     tom@thornhilllawfirm.com, christy@thornhilllawfirm.com 

 Office of the U.S. Trustee     USTPRegion05.NR.ECF@usdoj.gov 
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 David Michael Vaughn     david@lalawfirm.net, brittany@lalawfirm.net 

 Rachel Thyre Vogeltanz     rachel@rachel.law, rthyre@gmail.com 

 John R. Walker     , lynn@jonesfussell.com;gina@jonesfussell.com 

 David A Wender     david.wender@alston.com 

 Stephen D. Wheelis     steve@wheelis-rozanski.com, jennifer@wheelis-rozanski.com 

 Latonia Williams     lwilliams@goodwin.com, 
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com 

 Stephen L. Williamson     swilliamson@gamb.com, lquintana@gamb.law 

 Samuel C Wisotzkey     swisotzkey@kmksc.com 

/s/ Tristan Manthey  
Tristan Manthey 
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